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Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: Aouila @UAAa atTognpauéva.

Product description: Verbena leaves dried.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Mapokou / Moroccan

Botaviki ovopacia/ Botanical name: Verbena officinalis

Zuokevaoia: MNpwTtoyevrc ocuokeuaaia XapTivo KIBWTIO (KATAAANAN yia Gueon TTaQn
he TPOPIUAL) o€ KavovikEG ouvenkeg TrepIBAAovTOC (4 Kg)

Packaging: Primary packaging carton box (appropriate for direct food contact!)
packed in normal ambient conditions (4 kg)

1 Z0pgwva pe TNV EBVIKA kai KovoTikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aldgpkela {wNAG: 2 Xpovia atmmd TNV NUEPOUNVIA CUCKEUOOIAG, CUOKEUOOHUEVO OE KAVOVIKEG
ouvOnKeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG i} OTTWG OpideTal ATTO TOV TTPONNBEUTA OTIG

EVOEDEIYUEVEG OUVONKEG TTOU ava@EPOVTAl TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 2 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions

or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

2uvOnRKeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnpEiTal 0€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG BpoaePS Kal OKIEPO (MEYIOTN BepuoKpacia ouvTiApnong 21°C & OXETIKA uypaaia
65%).
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2uvlnkeg atronkeuong: AlaTnpeitTal o€ KAVOVIKEG CUVONKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€ HEPOG
Opooeps Kal oKIEPO (MEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvthpnong 21°C & oxeTikh uypacia 65%).
Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: MetagEpetal o€ Beppokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: XovOpIKr O¢ ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNG TPOPIUWY, KATOOTANOTA TPOPiUWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoloTIKd XapakKTNPIoTIKA TrpoiovTog / Quality product characteristics ZuoTtarika:
NouiCa pUAAa atTognpapéva.
Ingredients: Verbena leaves dried.

DuoIKd XapAKTNPIOTIKA: evon/ Oopr)/ Epedvion: TUTTK Tou TTPOIOVTOG XWpig
Eéveg oouég
ATtToucia evTopwy.

Physical characteristics: Taste/ Odor / Appearance: Typical of the product without
foreign odors.

Free from infestation.
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MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

MikpoBI10AOYIKA XOAPAKTNPICTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNMIKA XapakTNPIoTIKG/
Chemical characteristics/:

Emonuavon:

Labeling:

MUknTeg-ZOpeg Moulds-Yeasts /: max 1000 cfu/g

E. Coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atroucia oTta 259 - absent/ 25¢g
*OUNQWVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPES TTOU EXEI
Béoel n eTaipeia/ according to internal specification of
our company

Yypaoia / moisture: max 12%

AgpAatogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgAaroliveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Qxpatogivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 15 ug/Kg

MoAukukAikoi Apwpartikoi YdpoyovdBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZUuowva
ME Ta 6pia Tou kavoviouou EK/2015/1933 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/2015/1933

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: Z0ugwva pe Ta 6pia Tou
KavoviouoU EK/1881/2006 kal OAwWV TwWV OXETIKWY
TpoTToTroIoEwWY autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/1881/2005 and all the amendments
YmoAgipypara gutopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2Uupwva Pe Ta 6pia Tou kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TpoTToTToIRCEIG auTwy. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

ETTwvugia  eTaipiag,  TeEpiypa®ry  TTPOIOGVTOG,  Xwpd
TpoéAeuong, kabapd PBdapog, lot, olvBeon TPoidvTOC,
nuepopnvia AAgNG, ouvBrikeg diarpnong, SIATPOVIK
eTTIoCAMAvON,

Customer’s company name, product description, origin,

net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage
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conditions, nutritional value,
MpoBAerépevn xpon: To Tpoidv XpnNOIUOTTOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKG yId TNV
TTAPACKEUR TPOYIUWYV (NUIETOIUO TTPOIGV).
Product use: As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished

product).

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUUPWVA ME TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev £xel uTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva pE TiIg EupwTraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOITONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manfacturer allergen policies apply.

When ordered in quanitites re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.

Nuts in Bulk
Manufacturer ( Applies when bought in small quantities
Allergens that need re-packaging )
Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible: | Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible:
(as ingredient) [as ingredient)

Milk and products {cow), lactose NO NO NO YES

Egg NO NO NO NO

soy NO NO NO NO

Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut) NO NO NO YES

Fish NO NO NO NO

sShellfish and crustaceans NO NO NO NO

Nuts (walnut, pecan, almend, cashew, hazelnut, macadamia, brazil NO MO NO YES

nut, pistachie, chestnut)

Peanuts and products thereof NO NO NO YES

Sesame NO NO NO YES

Sulphite (E220 to E228) if 10 ppm NO NO NO YES

Celery NO NO NO NO

Lupine NO MO NO NO

Mustard NO NO NO YES

Maolluscs NO NO NO NO
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